## 900359046 03/30/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900357635

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp North America, Inc.		09/28/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Wood Products LLC, as partial successor in interest to Georgia-Pacific Corporation	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74121136	FASTBEAM
Serial Number:	74595866	FASTOPT
Serial Number:	74496239	FASTPLAN
Serial Number:	78186181	FIBERGUARD
Serial Number:	74565613	FIBERSTRATE
Serial Number:	75002928	FIBERSTRONG
Serial Number:	73824677	WOOD I BEAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-881-4565

Email: nadya.sand@alston.com,angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Nadya Munasifi Sand

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadya Munasifi Sand

TRADEMARK 900359046 REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0766

SIGNATURE:	/Nadya Munasifi Sand/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2016
Total Attachments, 5	

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Trademark Security Interest Release w cover sheet#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release w cover sheet#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release w cover sheet#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release w cover sheet#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release w cover sheet#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0767

# CH \$190.00 741211

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp North America, Inc.		09/28/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Wood Products LLC, as partial successor in interest to Georgia-Pacific Corporation
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street, N.E.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74121136	FASTBEAM
Serial Number:	74595866	FASTOPT
Serial Number:	74496239	FASTPLAN
Serial Number:	78186181	FIBERGUARD
Serial Number:	74565613	FIBERSTRATE
Serial Number:	75002928	FIBERSTRONG
Serial Number:	73824677	WOOD I BEAM

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4045841461

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-652-4727

Email: slwilson@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: Sheena Wilson

Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheena L. Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/Sheena L. Wilson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0768

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of September 28, 2011, is made by CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 1209 N. Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, in its capacity as collateral agent for the First Lien Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of each of the Grantors (each, individually, an "Assignee" and, collectively, "Assignees").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignees are party to that certain (i) Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2005 ("Security Agreement"), and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2005, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 3313/0083 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which Assignees pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and lien on all such Assignees' rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including all Assignees' Trademark Licenses to which it is a party and the Trademarks referred to on the attached Schedule, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, and all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or for any injury to goodwill associated with any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, in order to secure their Secured Obligations.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

#### Section 1. Defined Terms.

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

## Section 2. Release of Security Interest in Collateral.

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges fully its continuing security interest in and lien on all of the Assignees' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation (and to the extent subject to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement), the Trademarks referred to on the attached Schedule hereto.

#### Section 3. Further Assurances.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Assignees (or Assignees' authorized representatives) to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to each Assignee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Assignees (or their agents or designees) reasonably request, at Assignees' sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release and Assignees' right, title, and interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

Section 4. Choice of Law.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0769

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be construed and enforced in accordance with and be governed by the laws of the State of New York without regard to its conflicts of law provisions (other than Section 5-1401 and Section 5-1402 of the New York General Obligation Laws).

# Section 5. Counterparts.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed an original, but all of such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent and each Assignee has caused this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as the Collateral Agent

Name: Paul Burroughs

Title: Vice President

## TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
	Section 1				The second secon
FASTBEAM	USA	74/121136	12/6/1990	1696869	6/23/1992
FASTOPT	USA	74/595866	11/7/1994	1986288	7/9/1996
FASTPLAN	USA	74/496239	3/3/1994	1962516	3/12/1996
FIBERGUARD	USA	78/186181	11/18/2002	3104599	6/13/2006
FIBERSTRATE	USA	74/565613	8/25/1994	2034171	1/28/1997
FIBERSTRONG	USA	75/002928	10/10/1995	2003047	9/24/1996
WOOD   BEAM & Design	USA	73/824677	9/11/1989	1593660	4/24/1990

TRADEMARK REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0772

**RECORDED: 03/17/2016**